# OP \$40.00.00 86065324

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI204392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2020

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Matthew Weaver		04/28/2024	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Veedercrest Estates LLC
Street Address:	696 San Ramon Valley Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 345
City:	Danville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94526
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5332300	NAPA VALLEY CATTLE COMPANY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7035258009

**Email:** uspto@tm4smallbiz.com

Correspondent Name: Erik Pelton
Address Line 1: PO Box 100637

Address Line 4: Arlingtoin, VIRGINIA 22210

Address Line 4: Aningtoin, VIRGINIA 22210

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ERIK PELTON
SIGNATURE: ERIK PELTON
DATE SIGNED: 05/01/2024

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NVCC Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment SIGNED#page1.tif source=NVCC Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment SIGNED#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0288

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark	NAPA VALLEY CATTLE COMPANY	
Registrant	Matthew Weaver	
Registration Date	11/14/2017	
Registration No.	5332300	

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK & TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas Matthew Weaver (hereinafter "NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNOR"), an individual United States citizen, was the owner of the **NAPA VALLEY CATTLE COMPANY®** standard character trademark which is contained in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 5332300, issued on November 14, 2017; and

Whereas Matthew Weaver transferred ownership of the NAPA VALLEY CATTLE COMPANY® trademark, including the goodwill and registration thereof, on or about January 1, 2020, to Veedercrest EstatesLLC ("ASSIGNEE");

Whereas ASSIGNEE, with a principal place of business at 696 San Ramon Valley Blvd., Suite 345, Danville CA 94526, was assigned on or about January 1, 2020, the complete rights and interests to the NAPA VALLEY CATTLE COMPANY® trademark, including the associated goodwill along with the registration thereof;

Whereas ASSIGNEE has continued use of the **NAPA VALLEY CATTLE COMPANY®** trademark from at least January 1, 2020, until the present, without interruption; and

Whereas the parties now wish to document the assignment that took place;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNOR does hereby assign *nunc pro tunc* to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said **NAPA VALLEY CATTLE COMPANY®** mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified registration of said mark, effective as of January 1, 2020.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0289 Matthew Weaver
Nunc Pro Tunc Assignor

Mitter Wear

Matthew Weaver

Date: 28 APRIL 2024

Veedercrest Estates LLC

Nunc Pro Tuno Assignee

Ronald L. Fenolio, Managing Member

Date: 29 april 29

TRADEMARK REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0290

**RECORDED: 05/01/2024**